



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 02/01/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 11-427104

02/14/2023

Project ID: 1116000154

SAN DIEGO COUNTY IN SAN DIEGO AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
FROM MISSION CENTER ROAD OVERCROSSING TO COLLEGE
AVENUE OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: B

Location: 11-SD-8-3.0/8.3

Number of Items: 61

Modify signal & lighting systems & replace minor concrete curb ramp.

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACIM-008-1(331)E

Proposals Issued: 2 Total Number of Working Days: 180 Overrun/Underrun: \$597,113.00

Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: \$3,426,903.40 % Over/Under Est: 17.42%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	
1	\$4,024,016.40	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS 7700 IRVINE CENTER DR SUITE 800 IRVINE CA	Phone (949)328-9758 CSLB# 00959988 Fax (949)328-9768
	\$3,357,343.00	VC1400005490	BLUE PACIFIC ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION 7330 OPPORTUNITY ROAD , SUITE A SAN DIEGO CA 92111	Phone (858)956-1456 CSLB# 00824455
03 - Late DBE/DVBE Submittal				

Bid Opening Date: 02/01/2023

Contract Number: 11-427104

Page 2

02/14/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,700.00	2,700.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	180.0	1,080.00	194,400.00
0003	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	2,000.00	10,000.00
0004	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	32,400.00	32,400.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	270,000.00	270,000.00
0007	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	170.0	1,890.00	321,300.00
0008	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4.0	48,600.00	194,400.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	16,200.00	16,200.00
0010	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,700.00	2,700.00
0011	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	120.0	21.60	2,592.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3.0	405.00	1,215.00
0013	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	440.0	5.40	2,376.00
0014	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,800.00	10,800.00
0015	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,240.00	3,240.00
0016	038275	MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC	HR	280.0	270.00	75,600.00
0017	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,140.0	2.16	2,462.40
0018	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	71.0	108.00	7,668.00
0019	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	1.1	5,400.00	5,940.00
0020	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	0.5	540.00	270.00
0021	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	55.0	1,080.00	59,400.00
0022	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	10,800.00	1,080.00
0023	398000	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	63.0	135.00	8,505.00
0024	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	9.0	108.00	972.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	568040	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	2.0	1,080.00	2,160.00
0026	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	380.0	324.00	123,120.00
0027	014850	RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	8.0	2,700.00	21,600.00
0028	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	74.0	1,620.00	119,880.00
0029	731508	MINOR CONCRETE (EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE)	SQFT	40.0	108.00	4,320.00
0030	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	25.0	129.60	3,240.00
0031	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	17.0	16.20	275.40
0032	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	670.0	5.40	3,618.00
0033	820240	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN MOUNTED ON MAST ARM	EA	2.0	594.00	1,188.00
0034	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	13.0	324.00	4,212.00
0035	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	25.0	324.00	8,100.00
0036	820700	FURNISH FORMED PANEL SIGN (OVERHEAD)	SQFT	270.0	37.80	10,206.00
0037	820710	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	390.0	37.80	14,742.00
0038	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	690.0	27.00	18,630.00
0039	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	490.0	31.32	15,346.80
0040	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	23.0	48.60	1,117.80
0041	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	45.0	42.12	1,895.40
0042	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	24.0	486.00	11,664.00
0043	037124	SIGN POST SUPPORT SYSTEM	EA	4.0	2,160.00	8,640.00
0044	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	63.0	324.00	20,412.00
0045	820880	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	1.0	594.00	594.00
0046	039899	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM MOUNTED)	EA	13.0	486.00	6,318.00
0047	820890	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME	SQFT	660.0	36.72	24,235.20
0048	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	30.0	270.00	8,100.00

Bid Opening Date: 02/01/2023

Contract Number: 11-427104

Page 4

02/14/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	F 839514	HANDRAILING	LF	56.0	594.00	33,264.00
0050	014851	REMOVE HANDRAILING	LF	56.0	81.00	4,536.00
0051	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	2,960.0	5.94	17,582.40
0052	840617	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	36.0	5.40	194.40
0053	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	44.0	5.40	237.60
0054	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	140.0	10.80	1,512.00
0055	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	240.0	2.16	518.40
0056	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,260.0	6.75	8,505.00
0057	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	22.0	37.80	831.60
0058	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,620,000.00	1,620,000.00
0059	872134	MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	81,000.00	81,000.00
0060	014188	SUBSURFACE LOCATOR	LS	LUMP SUM	162,000.00	162,000.00
0061	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	432,000.00	432,000.00
					Total	4,024,016.40

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400005490	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 01 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 32 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 51 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 52 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 53 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV BKN 6-1)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 54 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400005490	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 55 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 56 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 57 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	8" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	REMOVE THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	REMOVE THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	CONTRAST STRIPE (2-COAT)
	BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SAN DIEGO CA	1045977	ITEM 09 (100%)
	BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SAN DIEGO CA	1045977	ITEM 10 (100%)
	BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SAN DIEGO CA	1045977	ITEM 16 (100%)
	BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SAN DIEGO CA	1045977	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400005490	BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SAN DIEGO CA	1045977	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
	BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SAN DIEGO CA	1045977	MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 05 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 07 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 17 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 33 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 34 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN MOUNTED ON MAST ARM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400005490	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 35 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 37 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 38 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 39 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 40 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400005490	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 41 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 42 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 43 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 44 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 45 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	SIGN POST SUPPORT SYSTEM
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 46 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400005490	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	ITEM 48 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM MOUNTED)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS POWAY CA	975518	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA FUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 30 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA FUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 31 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA FUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 49 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA FUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 50 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA FUENTE CA	996577	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA FUENTE CA	996577	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA FUENTE CA	996577	(F) - HANDRAILING
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA FUENTE CA	996577	REMOVE HANDRAILING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-427104
11-SD-8-3.0/8.3
2/1/2023

PAGE S7
2/2/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400005490	AB HASHMI SAN DIEGO CA	798383	ITEM 58 (37%)
	AB HASHMI SAN DIEGO CA	798383	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 32 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 51 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEMS 52-57 100%
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 26 (30%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 28 (30%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 58 (45%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 59 (30%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 60 (40%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	FURNISH AND INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	FURNISH AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	FURNISH AND INSTALL MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	FURNISH AND INSTALL MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	FURNISH AND INSTALL SUBSURFACE LOCATOR